
„Optibet sporta bārs” 2016. gada Latvijas kausa izcīņa

Game summary
Date: 28.10.2015 Location: Rīgas Hokeja skolas ledus halleStart time: 19:15 End time: 21:30 Spec.: 132 Game No.: 18

HS Rīga HK Liepāja0 : 2
(0:1, 0:1, 0:0)

Referees Linespersons
GRIŠKEVIČS Jevgēnijs LOCĀNS Māris, JAKOVĻEVS Andrejs

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 6 2:00 : 4:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 10 4:01 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 14 7:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 0 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 20 : 30 13:01 : 6:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  LIE  35 GRĪNFOGELS Nils Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  RHS  1 ROMANOVSKIS Denijs Goalkeeper in
Pen. 00:41 02:41 RHS  18 BUŠS Edgars Tripping
Pen. 05:09 07:09 RHS  23 KALNBĒRZIŅŠ Niks Roughing
Pen. 03:09 05:09 RHS  23 KALNBĒRZIŅŠ Niks Roughing
Pen. 03:09 05:09 RHS  28 LEJNIEKS Reinis Mārtiņš Roughing
Pen. 03:09 05:09 LIE  17 KORŅILOVS Dmitrijs Roughing
Pen. 03:09 05:09 LIE  88 MASLOVSKIS Rūdolfs Roughing
Pen. 09:01 11:01 LIE  41 ANIŅŠ Artis Interference
Pen. 00:00 00:00 RHS  18 BUŠS Edgars Tripping
{game_eve 09:34  LIE     

Goal 15:31 0:1 LIE EQ 10 ZABIS Bruno DIĻEVKA Māris #15, KALEINIKOVAS Mark
#16

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 21:38 23:38 RHS  3 STINKURS Rihards Ričards Cross-checking
Pen. 24:43 26:43 LIE  18 ŽUČKOVS Iļja Slashing
Pen. 27:48 29:48 LIE  6 LIEPIŅŠ Kārlis Interference
Pen. 36:19 38:19 LIE  57 DOKUTOVIČS Aleksejs Roughing
Pen. 34:19 36:19 LIE  57 DOKUTOVIČS Aleksejs Roughing
Pen. 36:19 38:19 RHS  33 POPOVS Aleksejs Roughing
Pen. 34:19 36:19 RHS  33 POPOVS Aleksejs Roughing
Pen. 35:44 37:44 RHS  22 SERGEJS Ņikita High sticking

Goal 39:05 0:2 LIE EQ 32 ĻAŠČENKO Oļegs KORŅILOVS Dmitrijs #17, ANIŅŠ Artis
#41

Pen. 39:59 41:59 LIE  17 KORŅILOVS Dmitrijs High sticking

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 52:49 54:49 LIE  15 DIĻEVKA Māris Checking from behind
Pen. 54:59 60:00 LIE  15 DIĻEVKA Māris Misconduct
Pen. 52:49 54:49 RHS  33 POPOVS Aleksejs Roughing
Pen. 50:49 52:49 RHS  33 POPOVS Aleksejs Roughing
Pen. 50:49 52:49 LIE  15 DIĻEVKA Māris Roughing

Goalkeeper out
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GK 60:00  LIE  35 GRĪNFOGELS Nils
GK 60:00  RHS  1 ROMANOVSKIS Denijs Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
HS Rīga
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 ROMANOVSKIS Denijs 0 0 0.00 60:00
30 VILCIŅŠ Ýanis Marks 0 0 0.00 0:00

HK Liepāja
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

20 PETKUS Reinis 0 0 0.00 0:00
35 GRĪNFOGELS Nils 0 0 0.00 60:00

Team statistics

HS Rīga (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 F BĒRZIŅŠ Aigars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 D STINKURS Rihards Ričards 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F KUSAKINS Maksims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F KALNBĒRZIŅŠ Elvis Dins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F MISJUS Juliāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D BRŪVERIS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D KĻAVA Edvards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 D SEĻICKIS Silvestrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D BAKANOVS Bruno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F TUREVIČS Jevgeņijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F GLAZKOVS Romāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D BUŠS Edgars 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F INDRIJAITIS Aksels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F SERGEJS Ņikita 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F KALNBĒRZIŅŠ Niks 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F LEJNIEKS Reinis Mārtiņš 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 D POPOVS Aleksejs 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 F RUKS Reinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

40 F ŠTROMBERGS Haralds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

41 D SMIRNOVS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

HK Liepāja (LIE) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

6 D LIEPIŅŠ Kārlis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F ZABIS Bruno 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F DIĻEVKA Māris 0 1 1 14 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F KALEINIKOVAS Mark 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F KORŅILOVS Dmitrijs 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F ŽUČKOVS Iļja 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F PLĀNICS Klāvs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D MAKAROVS Iļja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 F ĻAŠČENKO Oļegs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

41 D ANIŅŠ Artis 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

56 D ŅEKĻUDOVS Romāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

57 F DOKUTOVIČS Aleksejs 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

58 D MINAJEVS Vjačeslavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

65 D VĪBĀNS Normunds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 F MASLOVSKIS Rūdolfs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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Total 2 4 6 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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